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 Revision Date:  Revision: -  Rev. Comment: 

 Prog.Status: Draft Construction Sequence

Line Name Duration Start Finish

20202019 21
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Key Dates

Mobilisation

Site GPR survey and report

Building setting out building

Utility Orders

Site Set-up

Access Date

Deliver temporary welfare units

WDC H&S Soak period

Adapt office buildings to meet H&S requirements 

Collect  temporary welfare units

Cut & fill

Form access from the compound via the fence

Install tree protection

Initial topsoil strip

Subsoil strip (car park)

Subsoil strip (building)

Prepare ground for materials storage

Fill to car park

Lay drainage & attenuation to car park

Sub base & base course to car park

Form piling mats & access road

Section 278 works

Service diversions (carried out by statutory undertakers)

Excavations for diversions

Divert water supply main

Divert HV electric main

Divert telecoms cables

Backfill following diversions

Phase 1 - Footpath closure / work within site boundary 

Ensure lamp posts are disconnected

Close off foot path

Remove lamp post, fencing & road signs

Remove kerbs and pavement surface

Install temporary protection to services

Reduce levels to formation level

Capping layer

Excavate drainage trenches

Lay surface water drainage

Fill & compact formation sub base to road

Install kerbs

Install ducts & street lighting

Install edgings & raise iron works

Fill & compact formation sub base to foot path

Footpath finishing to HCC detail & tactile paving

Base course

Phase 2 - Road closure at Barfield Close

Install temporary fencing and signage

Remove lamp posts & road signs

Remove kerbs and pavement surface

Reduce pavement levels to formation level

Plane existing macadam

Fill & compact formation sub base to foot path

Install kerbs & iron works

Footpath finishing to HCC detail & tactile paving

Install street lighting

Install temporary fencing and signage for phase 3

Phase 3 - Work to islands, roundabout in use

82w 1d

4w 1d

2w

2w

22w

5w

1d

3d

4w

1d

9w 2d

2d

1d

1w

1w

1w

2w

4w

3w

3w

3w

20w

3w

3d

2w

2w

2w

2d

11w 3d

1d

4d

2d

4d

3d

1w

1w 2d

4d

1w

2d

1w 1d

3d

1w

4d

5w

2d

1d

4d

4d

1w

4d

1w

1w

2d

2d

1w 3d

05/04/2019

07/03/2019

14/03/2019

21/03/2019

21/03/2019

05/04/2019

05/04/2019

05/04/2019

08/04/2019

11/04/2019

14/05/2019

11/04/2019

11/04/2019

11/04/2019

15/04/2019

24/04/2019

24/04/2019

01/05/2019

01/05/2019

23/05/2019

31/05/2019

01/05/2019

21/06/2019

05/07/2019

05/07/2019

10/07/2019

10/07/2019

10/07/2019

24/07/2019

21/06/2019

21/06/2019

21/06/2019

21/06/2019

24/06/2019

28/06/2019

01/07/2019

26/07/2019

26/07/2019

02/08/2019

09/08/2019

14/08/2019

20/08/2019

22/08/2019

29/08/2019

03/09/2019

06/09/2019

12/09/2019

12/09/2019

16/09/2019

17/09/2019

20/09/2019

24/09/2019

26/09/2019

01/10/2019

08/10/2019

11/10/2019

15/10/2019

17/10/2019

30/11/2020

04/04/2019

27/03/2019

03/04/2019

28/08/2019

14/05/2019

05/04/2019

05/04/2019

10/04/2019

13/05/2019

14/05/2019

20/06/2019

12/04/2019

11/04/2019

23/04/2019

30/04/2019

30/04/2019

15/05/2019

30/05/2019

13/06/2019

20/06/2019

22/05/2019

08/11/2019

25/07/2019

09/07/2019

23/07/2019

23/07/2019

23/07/2019

25/07/2019

11/09/2019

21/06/2019

21/06/2019

21/06/2019

27/06/2019

01/07/2019

04/07/2019

30/07/2019

01/08/2019

12/08/2019

14/08/2019

20/08/2019

21/08/2019

30/08/2019

02/09/2019

09/09/2019

11/09/2019

16/10/2019

13/09/2019

16/09/2019

20/09/2019

25/09/2019

30/09/2019

01/10/2019

07/10/2019

14/10/2019

14/10/2019

16/10/2019

28/10/2019

1 Key Dates

2 Mobilisation

3 Site GPR survey and report

4 Building setting out building

5 Utility Orders

6 Site Set-up

7 Access Date

8 Deliver temporary welfare units

9 WDC H&S Soak period

10 Adapt office buildings to meet H&S requirements 

11 Collect  temporary welfare units

12 Cut & fill

13 Form access from the compound via the fence

14 Install tree protection

15 Initial topsoil strip

16 Subsoil strip (car park)

17 Subsoil strip (building)

18 Prepare ground for materials storage

19 Fill to car park

20 Lay drainage & attenuation to car park

21 Sub base & base course to car park

22 Form piling mats & access road

23 Section 278 works

24 Service diversions (carried out by statutory undertakers)

25 Excavations for diversions

26 Divert water supply main

27 Divert HV electric main

28 Divert telecoms cables

29 Backfill following diversions

30 Phase 1 - Footpath closure / work within site boundary 

31 Ensure lamp posts are disconnected

32 Close off foot path

33 Remove lamp post, fencing & road signs

34 Remove kerbs and pavement surface

35 Install temporary protection to services

36 Reduce levels to formation level

37 Capping layer

38 Excavate drainage trenches

39 Lay surface water drainage

40 Fill & compact formation sub base to road

41 Install kerbs

42 Install ducts & street lighting

43 Install edgings & raise iron works

44 Fill & compact formation sub base to foot path

45 Footpath finishing to HCC detail & tactile paving

46 Base course

47 Phase 2 - Road closure at Barfield Close

48 Install temporary fencing and signage

49 Remove lamp posts & road signs

50 Remove kerbs and pavement surface

51 Reduce pavement levels to formation level

52 Plane existing macadam

53 Fill & compact formation sub base to foot path

54 Install kerbs & iron works

55 Footpath finishing to HCC detail & tactile paving

56 Install street lighting

57 Install temporary fencing and signage for phase 3

58 Phase 3 - Work to islands, roundabout in use

72 hours required for Soak Period

Having visited the depot compound, 
we are happy to adapt the existing 
office buildings for use throughout the
project

Lead in times to be advised following 
C4 quotes.

An assumed 2w period is shown for 
stats diversions. We can't be held 
responsible for statutory undertakers' 
performance.

+ +
1 Key Dates

2 Mobilisation

3 Site GPR survey and report

4 Building setting out building

+ +
5 Utility Orders

6 Site Set-up

7 Access Date

8 Deliver temporary welfare units

9 WDC H&S Soak period

10 Adapt office buildings to meet H&S requirements 

11 Collect  temporary welfare units

12 Cut & fill

13 Form access from the compound via the fence

14 Install tree protection

15 Initial topsoil strip

16 Subsoil strip (car park)

17 Subsoil strip (building)

18 Prepare ground for materials storage

19 Fill to car park

20 Lay drainage & attenuation to car park

21 Sub base & base course to car park

22 Form piling mats & access road

23 Section 278 works

24 Service diversions (carried out by statutory undertakers)

25 Excavations for diversions

26 Divert water supply main

27 Divert HV electric main

28 Divert telecoms cables

29 Backfill following diversions

30 Phase 1 - Footpath closure / work within site boundary 

31 Ensure lamp posts are disconnected

32 Close off foot path

33 Remove lamp post, fencing & road signs

34 Remove kerbs and pavement surface

35 Install temporary protection to services

36 Reduce levels to formation level

37 Capping layer

38 Excavate drainage trenches

39 Lay surface water drainage

40 Fill & compact formation sub base to road

41 Install kerbs

42 Install ducts & street lighting

43 Install edgings & raise iron works

44 Fill & compact formation sub base to foot path

45 Footpath finishing to HCC detail & tactile paving

46 Base course

47 Phase 2 - Road closure at Barfield Close

48 Install temporary fencing and signage

49 Remove lamp posts & road signs

50 Remove kerbs and pavement surface

51 Reduce pavement levels to formation level

52 Plane existing macadam

53 Fill & compact formation sub base to foot path

54 Install kerbs & iron works

55 Footpath finishing to HCC detail & tactile paving

56 Install street lighting

57 Install temporary fencing and signage for phase 3

58 Phase 3 - Work to islands, roundabout in use

72 hours required for Soak Period

Having visited the depot compound, 
we are happy to adapt the existing 
office buildings for use throughout the
project

Lead in times to be advised following 
C4 quotes.

An assumed 2w period is shown for 
stats diversions. We can't be held 
responsible for statutory undertakers' 
performance.
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Line Name Duration Start Finish

20202019 21
March April May June July August September October November December January February March April May June July August September October November DecemberFebruary Jan

18 25 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4
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61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85
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87

88
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99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

Work within islands

Install signage

Install temporary traffic lights for phase 4

Phase 4 - 

Wearing course

White lining

Install road signage

Remove traffic lights

Highways inspection & sign off

Substructure

Piling / Ground Stabilisation

CMC piles to low level areas

CMC piles to remainder of building

Pile caps & ground beams

Chalk Fill

Main pool halls (ZC > ZA)

Insitu pad foundations

Perimeter wall & plenum

Spine area (ZD > ZA > ZB)

Insitu pad foundations

Form lift pit

Sports hall (ZE)

Insitu pad foundations

Underslab drainage

PC concrete GF slab

Spine area (ZD > ZA > ZB)

GF Slab

Sports hall (ZE)

GF Slab

Superstructure

Steel frame 

Main pool halls (ZE >ZA)

Spine area (ZD > ZA > ZB)

Sports hall (ZE)

PC concrete

Staircase (ZA)

Raked seating to main pool hall

Staircases (ZD > ZB)

First floor level floor planks

Roof level (plant area) floor planks

Structural topping

Roof structural metal decking

Main pool halls (ZC > ZA)

Netting

SFS

Decking

ETFE Rooflights (1st fix)

Spine area (ZD > ZA > ZB)

Netting, edge protection & Haki stairs

SFS

Decking

1w

1w

1d

1w

3d

2d

2d

1d

1d

37w

4w

2w

2w

24w 2d

3w

24w 2d

2w

8w

5w

4w

3w

1w

1w

4w

6w

4w

4w

2w

2w

20w

11w 2d

4w

5w

2w 2d

13w

2d

1w

1w

4w

2w

4w

15w

4w 2d

1w

1w

1w 2d

2w

5w

2w

1w

2w

17/10/2019

21/10/2019

28/10/2019

29/10/2019

29/10/2019

01/11/2019

05/11/2019

07/11/2019

08/11/2019

16/05/2019

16/05/2019

16/05/2019

31/05/2019

31/05/2019

07/06/2019

31/05/2019

31/05/2019

25/09/2019

28/06/2019

28/06/2019

12/07/2019

26/07/2019

26/07/2019

26/07/2019

06/01/2020

06/01/2020

06/01/2020

03/02/2020

03/02/2020

02/08/2019

02/08/2019

02/08/2019

02/09/2019

07/10/2019

02/09/2019

02/09/2019

02/09/2019

07/10/2019

07/10/2019

04/11/2019

04/11/2019

09/09/2019

09/09/2019

09/09/2019

12/09/2019

16/09/2019

25/09/2019

18/11/2019

18/11/2019

27/11/2019

02/12/2019

23/10/2019

25/10/2019

28/10/2019

04/11/2019

31/10/2019

04/11/2019

06/11/2019

07/11/2019

08/11/2019

14/02/2020

13/06/2019

30/05/2019

13/06/2019

19/11/2019

27/06/2019

19/11/2019

13/06/2019

19/11/2019

01/08/2019

25/07/2019

01/08/2019

01/08/2019

01/08/2019

22/08/2019

14/02/2020

31/01/2020

31/01/2020

14/02/2020

14/02/2020

20/12/2019

22/10/2019

30/08/2019

04/10/2019

22/10/2019

29/11/2019

03/09/2019

06/09/2019

11/10/2019

01/11/2019

15/11/2019

29/11/2019

20/12/2019

08/10/2019

13/09/2019

18/09/2019

24/09/2019

08/10/2019

20/12/2019

29/11/2019

03/12/2019

13/12/2019

59 Work within islands

60 Install signage

61 Install temporary traffic lights for phase 4

62 Phase 4 - 

63 Wearing course

64 White lining

65 Install road signage

66 Remove traffic lights

67 Highways inspection & sign off

68 Substructure

69 Piling / Ground Stabilisation

70 CMC piles to low level areas

71 CMC piles to remainder of building

72 Pile caps & ground beams

73 Chalk Fill

74 Main pool halls (ZC > ZA)

75 Insitu pad foundations

76 Perimeter wall & plenum

77 Spine area (ZD > ZA > ZB)

78 Insitu pad foundations

79 Form lift pit

80 Sports hall (ZE)

81 Insitu pad foundations

82 Underslab drainage

83 PC concrete GF slab

84 Spine area (ZD > ZA > ZB)

85 GF Slab

86 Sports hall (ZE)

87 GF Slab

88 Superstructure

89 Steel frame 

90 Main pool halls (ZE >ZA)

91 Spine area (ZD > ZA > ZB)

92 Sports hall (ZE)

93 PC concrete

94 Staircase (ZA)

95 Raked seating to main pool hall

96 Staircases (ZD > ZB)

97 First floor level floor planks

98 Roof level (plant area) floor planks

99 Structural topping

100 Roof structural metal decking

101 Main pool halls (ZC > ZA)

102 Netting

103 SFS

104 Decking

105 ETFE Rooflights (1st fix)

106 Spine area (ZD > ZA > ZB)

107 Netting, edge protection & Haki stairs

108 SFS

109 Decking

Durations for the SFS 
required at high level to 
be reviewed with supply 
chain...

Durations for pad 
foundations are reduced
as they are now 'below 
ground'

The steel frame 
sequence will be revised 
following the workshop, 
we expect the frame can 
now be built seamlessly 
for better contiunity

Although starting later, 
we anticipate to finish 
earlier

This can now be cast 
after the upper floor and
roof without delaying 
the internal works

This will take longer to 
build with under the 
steel frame

59 Work within islands

60 Install signage

61 Install temporary traffic lights for phase 4

62 Phase 4 - 

63 Wearing course

64 White lining

65 Install road signage

66 Remove traffic lights

67 Highways inspection & sign off

68 Substructure

69 Piling / Ground Stabilisation

70 CMC piles to low level areas

71 CMC piles to remainder of building

72 Pile caps & ground beams

73 Chalk Fill

74 Main pool halls (ZC > ZA)

75 Insitu pad foundations

76 Perimeter wall & plenum

77 Spine area (ZD > ZA > ZB)

78 Insitu pad foundations

79 Form lift pit

80 Sports hall (ZE)

81 Insitu pad foundations

82 Underslab drainage

83 PC concrete GF slab

84 Spine area (ZD > ZA > ZB)

85 GF Slab

86 Sports hall (ZE)

87 GF Slab

88 Superstructure

89 Steel frame 

90 Main pool halls (ZE >ZA)

91 Spine area (ZD > ZA > ZB)

92 Sports hall (ZE)

93 PC concrete

94 Staircase (ZA)

95 Raked seating to main pool hall

96 Staircases (ZD > ZB)

97 First floor level floor planks

98 Roof level (plant area) floor planks

99 Structural topping

100 Roof structural metal decking

101 Main pool halls (ZC > ZA)

102 Netting

103 SFS

104 Decking

105 ETFE Rooflights (1st fix)

106 Spine area (ZD > ZA > ZB)

107 Netting, edge protection & Haki stairs

108 SFS

109 Decking

Durations for the SFS 
required at high level to 
be reviewed with supply 
chain...

Durations for pad 
foundations are reduced
as they are now 'below 
ground'

The steel frame 
sequence will be revised 
following the workshop, 
we expect the frame can 
now be built seamlessly 
for better contiunity

Although starting later, 
we anticipate to finish 
earlier

This can now be cast 
after the upper floor and
roof without delaying 
the internal works

This will take longer to 
build with under the 
steel frame

Line Name Duration Start Finish
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 Prog.Status: Draft Construction Sequence

Line Name Duration Start Finish

20202019 21
March April May June July August September October November December January February March April May June July August September October November DecemberFebruary Jan

18 25 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4
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110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

Shear Studs

Sports hall (ZE)

Netting

SFS

Decking

Pool tanks & surround slabs

Main pool & balancing tanks

Sacraficial sheet piling & dewatering for boom channel

Dig out pool & tanks 

Underslab pipework (inc. testing)

Pool channel for submersive boom 

Pool slab

Pool walls

Scum channel

Pool surround slabs

Teaching pool & balancing tanks

Dig out pool & tanks

Underslab pipework (inc. testing)

Pool slab

Pool walls

Scum channel

Pool surround slabs

Hydrotherapy pool & balancing tanks

Dig out pool

Underslab pipework (inc. testing)

Pool slab

Pool walls

Scum channel

Pool surround slabs

Pool Testing

Roof

Envelope

Weathertight dates

Main pool halls (ZE >ZA) weathertight

Spine area (ZD > ZA > ZB) weathertight

Sports hall (ZE) weathertight

Watertight / envelope completion

Internal Works

Testing & commissioning

External Works

Snagging & Desnagging

Customer demonstrations

Planned completion

Terminal float

Completion date

1w

3w

1w

1w

2w

32w

31w 2d

2w

2w

3w

3w

5w

9w

7w

3w

25w

1w

2w

3w

3w

2w

2w

29w

2d

2w

1w

2w

2w

2w

13w 3d

22w 3d

21w

14w 4d

44w 3d

12w

18w

12w

2w

1w

16/12/2019

02/12/2019

02/12/2019

05/12/2019

09/12/2019

23/05/2019

23/05/2019

23/05/2019

31/05/2019

07/06/2019

07/06/2019

28/06/2019

09/10/2019

30/10/2019

11/12/2019

14/06/2019

14/06/2019

21/06/2019

05/07/2019

04/11/2019

18/11/2019

25/11/2019

14/06/2019

14/06/2019

05/07/2019

26/07/2019

09/12/2019

16/12/2019

06/01/2020

09/12/2019

09/10/2019

02/12/2019

28/01/2020

28/01/2020

10/02/2020

16/03/2020

14/05/2020

06/01/2020

07/08/2020

14/05/2020

07/08/2020

09/11/2020

23/11/2020

23/11/2020

30/11/2020

20/12/2019

20/12/2019

06/12/2019

11/12/2019

20/12/2019

17/01/2020

14/01/2020

06/06/2019

13/06/2019

27/06/2019

27/06/2019

01/08/2019

10/12/2019

17/12/2019

14/01/2020

06/12/2019

20/06/2019

04/07/2019

25/07/2019

22/11/2019

29/11/2019

06/12/2019

17/01/2020

17/06/2019

18/07/2019

01/08/2019

20/12/2019

10/01/2020

17/01/2020

25/03/2020

27/03/2020

13/05/2020

14/05/2020

28/01/2020

10/02/2020

16/03/2020

14/05/2020

18/11/2020

30/10/2020

18/09/2020

30/10/2020

20/11/2020

23/11/2020

27/11/2020

30/11/2020 *

110 Shear Studs

111 Sports hall (ZE)

112 Netting

113 SFS

114 Decking

115 Pool tanks & surround slabs

116 Main pool & balancing tanks

117 Sacraficial sheet piling & dewatering for boom channel

118 Dig out pool & tanks 

119 Underslab pipework (inc. testing)

120 Pool channel for submersive boom 

121 Pool slab

122 Pool walls

123 Scum channel

124 Pool surround slabs

125 Teaching pool & balancing tanks

126 Dig out pool & tanks

127 Underslab pipework (inc. testing)

128 Pool slab

129 Pool walls

130 Scum channel

131 Pool surround slabs

132 Hydrotherapy pool & balancing tanks

133 Dig out pool

134 Underslab pipework (inc. testing)

135 Pool slab

136 Pool walls

137 Scum channel

138 Pool surround slabs

139 Pool Testing

140 Roof

141 Envelope

142 Weathertight dates

143 Main pool halls (ZE >ZA) weathertight

144 Spine area (ZD > ZA > ZB) weathertight

145 Sports hall (ZE) weathertight

146 Watertight / envelope completion

147 Internal Works

148 Testing & commissioning

149 External Works

150 Snagging & Desnagging

151 Customer demonstrations

152 Planned completion

153 Terminal float

154 Completion date

The pool walls and 
remaining works will 
still be completed under 
cover

The other 2 pools will 
be started earlier

An additional activity 
has been added for 
de-watering

The low level pool 
activities will now be 
done before the steel 
frame

The new sequence allows 
the building to be water 
tight earlier than originally
planned

We have re-sequenced 
the pool work following 
detailed discussions with
Blanchard Wells

110 Shear Studs

111 Sports hall (ZE)

112 Netting

113 SFS

114 Decking

115 Pool tanks & surround slabs

116 Main pool & balancing tanks

117 Sacraficial sheet piling & dewatering for boom channel

118 Dig out pool & tanks 

119 Underslab pipework (inc. testing)

120 Pool channel for submersive boom 

121 Pool slab

122 Pool walls

123 Scum channel

124 Pool surround slabs

125 Teaching pool & balancing tanks

126 Dig out pool & tanks

127 Underslab pipework (inc. testing)

128 Pool slab

129 Pool walls

130 Scum channel

131 Pool surround slabs

132 Hydrotherapy pool & balancing tanks

133 Dig out pool

134 Underslab pipework (inc. testing)

135 Pool slab

136 Pool walls

137 Scum channel

138 Pool surround slabs

+ +
139 Pool Testing

+ +
140 Roof

+ +
141 Envelope

142 Weathertight dates

143 Main pool halls (ZE >ZA) weathertight

144 Spine area (ZD > ZA > ZB) weathertight

145 Sports hall (ZE) weathertight

146 Watertight / envelope completion

+ +
147 Internal Works

+ +
148 Testing & commissioning

+ +
149 External Works

150 Snagging & Desnagging

151 Customer demonstrations

152 Planned completion

153 Terminal float

154 Completion date

The pool walls and 
remaining works will 
still be completed under 
cover

The other 2 pools will 
be started earlier

An additional activity 
has been added for 
de-watering

The low level pool 
activities will now be 
done before the steel 
frame

The new sequence allows 
the building to be water 
tight earlier than originally
planned

We have re-sequenced 
the pool work following 
detailed discussions with
Blanchard Wells

Line Name Duration Start Finish

-7 -6 -5 -4 -3 -2 -1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 89 90 91-8 92
18 25 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4

March April May June July August September October November December January February March April May June July August September October November DecemberFebruary Jan
20202019 21

WD Codes

Mobilisation Enabling Works 278 Works Service Diversions Substructure Superstructure Specialist Works Final Completions

Baselines

SCF Tender Programme


